

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.25710-25711/2016

MAHADEV ISHWARA DONE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH ANNA CHOUGULE AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Charudatta, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Abdul Rahiman T., Adv.  
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR  
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has stated that the dispute with respondent no.3 has been resolved and, therefore, his client does not want to pursue with the matter against respondent no.3 and the name of respondent no.3 may be deleted.

On the oral request of the learned counsel for the petitioner the name of respondent no.3 in S.L.P.(C) No.25710/2016 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RACHNA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(MADHU NARULA)  
BRANCH OFFICER