

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
25710-25711/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-06-2015
in SA No. 83/1993 and SA No. 84/1993 passed by the High Court Of
Judicature At Bombay)

MAHADEV ISHWARA DONE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH ANNA CHOUGULE AND ORS. ETC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

R-4 Mr. K.G. Krishnaraj, Adv.
Mr. S. Shanthakumari, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

R-2 Mr. Abdulrahiman Tamboli, Adv.

Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent
No.1, list the matters after ten weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER