

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
25710-25711/2016

MAHADEV ISHWARA DONE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH ANNA CHOUGULE AND ORS. ETC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Reference Court's order dated 13.04.2018 the matter is to be listed after the pleadings are complete. )

Date : 20-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Charudatta Mohindrakar, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR  
Mr. Abdulrahiman Tamboli, Adv.  
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR  
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 (common in SLP(C) No.25710-25711/2016)  
has already filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.25710/2016

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.3 has already been deleted vide order dated 20.11.2017.

SLP(C) No.25711/2016

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.3 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 9.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
20.4.2018

rd