

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25710-  
25711/2016

MAHADEV ISHWARA DONE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH ANNA CHOUGULE AND ORS. ETC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-12-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR  
Miss Shwetal Shepal, Adv.  
Mr Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr Bharat Bhagla, Adv.  
Mr Abdulrahiman Tamboli, Adv.  
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Judge of High Court of Gujarat) is not complete on the sole petitioner, as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar