

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25710-25711/2016

MAHADEV ISHWARA DONE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH ANNA CHOUGULE AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Noted the Office Report dated 22.08.2023. Hence, fresh notice to the petitioner at the address shown in the array of parties/cause title in annexure P-3, through the Court of District Judge, Dist. Sangali, Maharashtra is ordered, returnable in four weeks.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)