

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

IA 31482/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 25710-25711/2016

MAHADEV ISHWARA DONE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH ANNA CHOUGULE AND ORS. ETC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for service completion

IA No. 31482/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Advocate-on-record Mr. Charu Dutta Mahendrakar appears for the sole petitioner and prays for time to file vakalatnama. Be filed within two weeks. Ld. Counsel also submits that the petitioner Mr. Mahadev Ishwara Done has expired. Four weeks' time is granted to take appropriate steps in that regard.

List again on 10.11.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar