

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.25710-25711/2016

MAHADEV ISHWARA DONE (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH ANNA CHOUGULE AND ORS. ETC. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for service completion

IA No. 31482/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Post the matter after six weeks.
2. Mr. Abdulrahman Tamboli, learned counsel offers to file Vakalatnama together with the applications for prosecuting the litigation for one of the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner.

(VIJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAVINDER KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)