

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 25710-25711/2016

MAHADEV ISHWARA DONE (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH ANNA CHOUGULE AND ORS. ETC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS

IA No. 252563/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 252560/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 252561/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 31482/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 252562/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 23-09-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Interlocutory Applications after two weeks.

(GINNY MEHTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)